TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Netword LLC		102/19/1999	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netword, Inc.	
Street Address:	702 Russell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75036328	NETWORD
Serial Number:	74709076	NETWORD

WO-421.006/09700640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-4643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026620200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Email: kdubray@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Ungerman

Address Line 1: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2623

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. DuBray

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0467

900003795 REEL:

00 G9\$ T

source=netword_1#page1.tif source=netword_2#page1.tif source=netword_3#page1.tif source=netword_4#page1.tif

DEC 15 '03 10:51AM

P.2

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NETWORD LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "NETWORD, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NETWORD,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3000461 8100M

991064331

AUTHENTICATION:

9584168

DATE:

02-18-99

DEC 15 '03 10:51AM

P.3

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/18/1999 991064331 - 2684432

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NETWORD LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

INTO

NETWORD, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL")

The undersigned corporation, being the surviving constituent entity, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the surviving constituent entity is Netword, Inc. Its state of incorporation is Delaware. The name of the non-surviving constituent entity is Netword LLC. Its state of formation is Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 16, 1999, between Netword LLC and Netword, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: Netword, Inc. shall continue as the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Netword, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving constituent entity without change or amendment, until further

DEC 15 '03 10:51AM P.4

amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving constituent entity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving constituent entity is: 702 Russell Avenue, Third Floor, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Marger will be furnished by the surviving constituent entity, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

K:\CORP\SHARE\NETWORD\MERGCERE.DEL

DEC 15 '03 10:52AM

P.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Netword, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name and on its behalf and affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, this 16th day of February 1999.

NETWORD, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

By: /s/ Michael Wise
Michael Wise, President

KI/COMPISHARE WETWORD MERGCERE . DEL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 12/19/2003